
Low Test Day - Tuesday March 8 2016

On Rink #1
12:00pm Preliminary Skills

SC Number Paid Skater Coach

3002814505 Lucy Yeo P Ward/D Lee

3002878267 Paid Sophia Trimble J Fryer

3003047402 Vivienne Georgiou P Ward/D Lee

3003047392 Marisa Fish K Zahakos

12:15pm Jr Bronze Skills

SC Number Paid Skater Coach

3002596778 Paid Nicole Bolender M Bradshaw

3002823476 Kirianne Chubb M Bradshaw

3002651350 Lauren Best N Petriska

3002781020 Jennifer Yin Tan M Bradshaw

3002995891 Grayson Long P Ward/D Lee

3002877763 Olivia Cestra M Bradshaw

3002814416 Sofya Popova T Schooley

3002632301 Christian Nainer M Bradshaw

3003083663 Kayla Sapir T Schooley

Warm Up 2

3002534305 Lisa Morkovina M Bradshaw

3002703580 Julia Guatto M Bradshaw

3002650969 Paid Logan French L Varteressian

3002988722 Ava Grace Smith M Bradshaw

3002632756 Sidney Pearson R Miller

3003094414 Claire Ierullo M Bradshaw

3002437117 Sophia Mercanti J Fryer

3002705176 Paid Sydney Ross M Bradshaw

1:15pm Sr Bronze Skills

SC Number Paid Skater Coach

3002597449 Mackenzie North P Ward/D Lee

3002632329 Stephanie Szklar L Varteressian

3002399213 Lauren Jarman T Frietas

3002582369 Chloe Blair L Varteressian

3002705220 Olivia Baxter C Dixon

3002703562 Jessica Freyke P Ward/D Lee

3002518964 Halle Brophy M Warren

3002584648 Shannon Bowman N Petriska

1:50pm FLOOD

2:00pm Preliminary Free Skate Elements - Group #1 Junior Bronze Free Skate Elements - Group #1

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Paid SC Number Skater Coach

3002779929 McKenna Lipsitt R Miller 3003083663 Kayla Sapir T Schooley

3002825799 Lindsay Meyer N Petriska 3002995891 Grayson Long P Ward

3002703789 Ethem Zeki K Zahakos 3002988088 Lauren Szekszer T Schooley

3002910825 Ava Turco K Zahakos 3002781046 Sophie Wagner P Ward

3002814289 Paid Daniella Antowan N Petriska 3002447242 Kayla Lonigro S Barton



3002705168 Sophie Greenwood N Petriska 3002877633 Anastasia Banaru L Varteressian

3002825798 Hannah Meyer N Petriska 3002780017 Helena Pimentel AstorgaT Schooley

3002878375 Paid Madeline Atkinson K Zahakos

3002878254 Ava Tennison N Petriska

3002915279 Cayden Dawson K Zahakos

2:30pm Preliminary Free Skate Elements - Group #2 Junior Bronze Free Skate Elements - Group #2

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Paid SC Number Skater Coach

3002814505 Lucy Yeo P Ward 3002632756 Sidney Pearson R Miller

3002988006 Jana El-Zoghbi T Schooley Paid 3003000036 Angela Chang K Zahakos

3002596706 Paid Vanessa Walter M Warren 3002703817 Ava Schriver N Petriska

3002976168 Tian Qing L Varteressian 3002651350 Lauren Best N Petriska

3002740019 Kamryn Harper P Ward 3003094414 Claire Ierullo K Zahakos

3002781041 Alice Chen L Varteressian 3002534398 Natalie Waszak N Petriska

3002814444 Sirini Samarasinghe T Schooley

3002987859 Paid Alice Buzynska L Varteressian

3002878215 Viktoryia Shtop J Beriault

3:00pm Senior Bronze Free Skate Elements

SC Number Paid Skater Coach

3002910747 Sandra Hwang M Warren

3002781020 Jennifer Yin Tan K Zahakos

3002814957 Joseph Perrier P Ward

3002596748 Paid Ella Boone L Varteressian

3002534305 Lisa Morkovina K Zahakos

3002877714 Stefanie Markevich K Zahakos

3002359833 Samantha Cates P Ward

3002632301 Christian Nainer K Zahakos

3002896267 Sakura McIntosh P Ward

4:00pm FLOOD

4:10pm Free Skate Programs - Group #1

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Test

3002825799 Lindsay Meyer N Petriska Preliminary Panel #1

3002534398 Natalie Waszak N Petriska Jr Bronze Panel #2

3002878375 Paid Madeline Atkinson K Zahakos Preliminary Panel #1

3002995891 Grayson Long P Ward Jr Bronze Panel #2

3002915279 Cayden Dawson K Zahakos Preliminary Panel #1

3003094414 Claire Ierullo K Zahakos Jr Bronze Panel #2

4:28pm Free Skate Programs - Group #2

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Test

3002814289 Paid Daniella Antowan N Petriska Preliminary Panel #1

3002877633 Anastasia Banaru L Varteressian Jr Bronze Panel #2

3002910825 Ava Turco K Zahakos Preliminary Panel #1

3002651350 Lauren Best N Petriska Jr Bronze Panel #2

3002596748 Paid Ella Boone L Varteressian Preliminary Panel #1

3002781046 Sophie Wagner P Ward Jr Bronze Panel #2

4:46pm Free Skate Programs - Group #3

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Test

3002825798 Hannah Meyer N Petriska Preliminary Panel #1



3002703817 Ava Schriver N Petriska Jr Bronze Panel #2

3002878254 Ava Tennison N Petriska Preliminary Panel #1

3003000036 Angela Chang K Zahakos Jr Bronze Panel #2

3002705168 Sophie Greenwood N Petriska Preliminary Panel #1

3002988088 Lauren Szekszer T Schooley Jr Bronze Panel #2

5:05pm Free Skate Programs - Group #4

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Test

3002703789 Ethem Zeki K Zahakos Preliminary Panel #1

3002596748 Paid Ella Boone L Varteressian Jr Bronze Panel #2

3002814444 Sirini Samarasinghe T Schooley Preliminary Panel #1

3002877714 Stefanie Markevich K Zahakos Sr Bronze Panel #2

3002987859 Alice Buzynska L Varteressian Preliminary Panel #1

3002896267 Sakura McIntosh P Ward Sr Bronze Panel #2

5:24pm Free Skate Programs - Group #5

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Test

3002878267 Paid Sophia Trimble J Fryer Preliminary Panel #1

3002632301 Christian Nainer K Zahakos Sr Bronze Panel #2

3002877701 Elisa Condo M Warren Preliminary Panel #1

3002781020 Jennifer Yin Tan K Zahakos Sr Bronze Panel #2

3002740060 Sofia De Andrade P Ward Preliminary Panel #1

3002814957 Joseph Perrier P Ward Sr Bronze Panel #2

5:40pm Free Skate Programs - Group #6

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Test

3002650975 Emma Goodstadt K Zahakos Sr Bronze Panel #2

3003047402 Vivienne Georgiou P Ward Preliminary Panel #1

3002534305 Lisa Morkovina K Zahakos Sr Bronze Panel #2

3002911071 Abigail Jackson C Dixon Preliminary Panel #1

3002596748 Paid Ella Boone L Varteressian Sr Bronze Panel #2

6:00pm FLOOD

Move to Rink #3
6:15pm Dutch Waltz

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Partner Music

3002939680 Maélie Lamontagne J Court JC Series 8

3003195737 Maggie Yao M Warren DA

3002910825 Ava Turco C Stokes CS

3002999244 Alyssa Ma J Beriault JB

3002877954 Tiana Haddad J Court JC Series 8

3002878375 Paid Madeline Atkinson C Stokes CS

3003188602 Grace Lee T Schooley JB series 8

3003202084 Ella Jensen C Stokes CS

3003052051 Makenzie Nelson T Arakelyan TA

3002988114 Sophia Hermanyuk J Beriault JB

3003054718 Eeva Surbey Sjolander M Bradshaw MB

3002999211 Malak Soloumah T Schooley JB series 8

6:43pm Canasta & Baby Blues

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Partner Music



3002987962 Lilly Dawood M Warren DA Canasta

3002814381 Mara Mark C Stokes CS Baby Blues

3003055445 Amy Wang M Bradshaw MB series 8 Baby Blues

3003196150 Camelia Temani J Beriault JB Baby Blues

6:54pm Swing

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Partner Music

3002878518 Paid Hannah Swan M Bradshaw MB series 8

3002817707 Maya El-Zoghbi T Schooley JB series 8

3002867525 Olivia Sun J Court JC New

3003092471 Chloe Feng M Warren DA

3002779731 Alisha Ahmed J Court JC New

3002988011 Julia Faltas M Warren DA

3002987781 Paid Sharan Banwait C Stokes CS

2nd Warm Up

3002426884 Victoria Wawrzynczyk M Warren DA

3002781020 Jennifer Yin Tan M Bradshaw MB series 8

3002591685 Victoria Zita J Court JC New

3002988393 Lora Poposka M Warren DA

3002779929 McKenna Lipsitt M Bradshaw MB series 8

3002877701 Elisa Condo M Warren DA

3002555963 Charlotte Waterhouse J Court JC New

7:20pm Fiesta

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Partner Music

3002703817 Ava Schriver T Arakelyan TA

3002878267 Paid Sophia Trimble C Stokes CS

3002632288 Isabella Huyge J Beriault JB series 8

3002814444 Sirini Samarasinghe J Court JC New

3002826727 Erin McGillicuddy C Dixon CS series 8

3002705168 Sophie Greenwood T Arakelyan TA

3002596706 Paid Vanessa Walter M Warren/C StokesCS

2nd Warm Up

3002987781 Paid Sharan Banwait C Stokes CS

3002896968 Catherine Jones M Bradshaw MB series 8

3002814381 Mara Mark C Stokes CS

3002988006 Jana El-Zoghbi T Schooley JB series 8

3002976168 Tian Qing M Bradshaw MB series 8

3002814393 Kathryn Medeiros T Schooley JB series 8

3002814992 Juliana Way M Bradshaw MB series 8

7:46pm Willow

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Partner Music

3002650969 Paid Logan French J Court TA New

3002651092 Victoria Soares T Frietas

3002740413 Kassandra Moses M Bradshaw MB series 8

3002437117 Sophia Mercanti J Court TA New

3003083663 Kayla Sapir T Schooley solo

3002458303 Aslyn Ford J Court TA New

3002987781 Paid Sharan Banwait C Stokes CS

3002878440 Paid Alexandra Mancini J Court TA New

8:03pm Ten Fox

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Partner Music



3002877633 Anastasia Banaru J Court TA New

3002999133 Tianyue Sun T Schooley TA series 8

3002814968 Shivangi Aggarwal J Court TA New

3002720633 Caroline Huang M Bradshaw MB series 8

3002596738 Paid Teagan Thomas J Court TA New

3002780017 Helena Pimentel Astorga T Schooley TA series 8

3002999134 Mara Vargatu J Court TA New

8:19pm Fourteenstep 

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Partner Music

3002814416 Sofya Popova T Schooley TA series 8

3002988722 Ava Grace Smith M Bradshaw solo New

3002651038 Brooke Leining M Bradshaw solo New

3002780025 Sarah Qu M Warren DA

3003000036 Angela Chang M Bradshaw MB series 8

3002705176 Paid Sydney Ross M Bradshaw solo New

3002703580 Julia Guatto M Bradshaw solo New

3002823476 Kirianne Chubb M Bradshaw solo New

8:36pm European

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Partner Music

3002705220 Olivia Baxter J Court TA New

3002502336 Kristina Guatto M Bradshaw solo series 8

3002988088 Lauren Szekszer J Court TA New

3002661938 Kiera Lyne M Bradshaw MB series 8

3002584648 Shannon Bowman T Arakelyan TA

3002458074 Teresa Baricevic T Schooley TA series 8

8:50pm Bronze Creative

SC Number Paid Skater Coach Partner Music

3002703562 Jessica Freyke D Lee

3002988722 Ava Grace Smith M Bradshaw solo New

3002705176 Paid Sydney Ross M Bradshaw solo New

Modified Rink Schedules

SIXTEEN MILE, RINK #1 SIXTEEN MILE, RINK #3

6:30-7:50 am Comp Dance 6:30-7:50 am Elite/A FreeSkate

8:00-9:00 am Diamond Tests 8:00-9:50 am Shinny

9:00-11:45 am Shinny 11:15-4:05 pm Shinny

11:45-12:00pm Flood 4:15-5:05 pm Elite/A FreeSkate

12:00-6:00 pm Test Day 5:15-6:05 pm STAR IV

6:00-6:30 pm if needed 6:15-9:05 pm Test Day

CANCELLED REGULAR

5:00-5:50 pm Boys & Jr Dance SIXTEEN MILE, RINK #3

5:50-6:50 pm STAR I 4:15-5:05 pm Elite/A FreeSkate

7:00-7:50 pm STAR II 5:15-6:05 pm STAR IV

8:00-8:50 pm STAR III SIXTEEN MILE, RINK #4

4:45-5:35 pm Mixed

5:45-6:35 pm CanSkate/PSC

6:45-7:35 pm CanSkate

7:45-8:35 pm Adult LTS


